
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/15/25 at 12:23:21 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer service on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

15  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

97,945  Last reported odometer reading

2022 GMC SIERRA 1500

LIMITED SLT

VIN: 3GTU9DEL4NG113213
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/SlbjtpEXE7Bba-D4hHfV0bBbH1Lwlzjz9PiewCD6SvBGeeWUd8aRc4vBQ-cT913H53a6z-vPetV-Foukubpvx_iYKOwTqSIEZrTnv2XAWMCHhWfaDezPMrtP6Glnsr8P1y1jFXHTOnUlz7blaYyGgdrL4XUvHjKpmbQFzzTDlYbS5bM8glpC0o60OnpeNGv08sBSSGRss4QZqWN7lVHMUtnqh3hjggC8VMLsYuzGj9-YdYyT2dZP_fqILcRqrRoDJF-T7FLSyKQ96jo43WNOL97tPZ38FhJscgfVExFJXcLsnhjMILXPyOYq9wPg1JbbeiFIXHCKdXo9jwqOzYEhOB4WlA_cVeA4WsibcwUDkagh_iU4B_z7zQ3WON2gPmjz.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
39,199 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors

Original Window Sticker

11/01/2021 10 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/01/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/08/2021 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah, Wyoming

Estimated miles driven per year 39,199/yr

Last reported odometer reading 97,945

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/dI68RkaARy4ZYGmEQhZaDWCKZaLSETX7vnj97vfJgkg3a9k0MAcDLO6NL_fNMrnpcRADC208rL76vOIooM8ghMKBfwbqNrJwBIqJy-GNSPd2UJ8x8vsaY_unNfC-EW88YK-m8al6tkipalgN8O9-WcucvlOcsNloO0KUMxe30Nln8_bHLLnYCYMseHKcwa82oGg9RyZ1uF4j8zVAZ5NEV-Mg9r4P8Jf5t2tjcXt_CodECdYoppgdyFdNPA6KRrCJnL5yZ4lZnP1igiJa4ngmq_i-XeXakIyYtu4WUjSd8ZYdceTtFVVwLOI7-tiWpcjpbeLaygmB4geHdE3hQ3i1OSkntiflaHi7-AzopcO8kHMwrv6W9GHBHApSgkRVEIMIhsCKqi0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/lNfgwO4wkIOmxM_Rfj6rDrzsklbGRQuSuhw3k3HSjk7JI1BC6fB26P8Z7GhCy8GclmhYIavUW3fB0RlWZJBfaYCHQqSOtbmk5COUdPtj8ew8o4xSoZcB6cebpZei9uM9OH01pYRZEKFmn_n5zPz5d0-qB94_uj7cooGabSDzkDiVJqbbAZMol2iymxgTH3liXv9JlMVzUiQeBv0UB155JdemHhJDQI5rzxf6DRM2irzY85q26YHXZAqKdApSjZQuWwHYOffWCzAkGMEAV2XnRkDzOdM1CtGv_f1m_JDpw7ofOt7LYminbsHuCO1K2BfXBfybSecks11BgUxoFc0_GtPL97Tin8A-8nTwUL5ygOQQLjnkNlkNKIQ9CW_-84SAzy_YZDg.cfx
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/


4,042 Customer Favorites

11/10/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E000888005UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/06/2022 4,976 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/08/2022 10,650 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/23/2022 17,453 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/06/2022 21,775 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/11/2022 27,358 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/21/2022 32,021 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/09/2022 38,641 Fremont Ford Riverton
Riverton, WY
307-240-3115

4.2 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
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http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
https://www.fremontfordriverton.com/


25 Customer Favorites Tire condition and pressure checked

11/28/2022 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worland, WY

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

12/07/2022 41,345 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

444 Verified Reviews

4,042 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/26/2023 46,337 BLUE LUBE
Worland, WY
307-347-9878

5.0 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/13/2023 50,315 Fremont Chevrolet GMC
Lander, WY
307-332-4083

4.7 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

30 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/03/2023 56,238 BLUE LUBE
Worland, WY
307-347-9878

5.0 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/12/2023 63,089 BLUE LUBE
Worland, WY
307-347-9878

5.0 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed

09/06/2023 70,319 BLUE LUBE
Worland, WY
307-347-9878

5.0 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/01/2023 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worland, WY

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

05/01/2024 97,945 BLUE LUBE
Worland, WY
307-347-9878

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
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http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.https//facebook.com/pages/blue-lube/1733104973653528
http://www.fremontmotors.com/
http://www.https//facebook.com/pages/blue-lube/1733104973653528
http://www.https//facebook.com/pages/blue-lube/1733104973653528
http://www.https//facebook.com/pages/blue-lube/1733104973653528
http://www.https//facebook.com/pages/blue-lube/1733104973653528


5.0 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

04/07/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT011456153

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

04/24/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V274
Transport Canada# 25225
Recall #N252494000 L87 ENGINE LOSS OF
PROPULSION
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-
-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety may exist
in certain 2021 - 2024 model year Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV, Chevrolet Silverado 1500,
Suburban, and Tahoe, and GMC Sierra 1500, Yukon, and Yukon XL vehicles equipped with the 6.2L V8
gas engine (RPO L87). The connecting rod and/or crankshaft engine components in these vehicles
may have manufacturing defects that can lead to engine damage and engine failure.

If the engine fails during vehicle operation, the vehicle will lose propulsion, increasing the risk of a
crash.

Remedy: Dealers will inspect and, as necessary, repair or replace the engine. Vehicles that pass
inspection will be provided a higher viscosity oil, which will also require a new oil fill cap, an oil filter
replacement, and an owner's manual insert.

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/15/25 12:23:21 PM (CDT)




